‘Tsunagu’ Technology

#F° Fujikura

FAST Series - rield Installable Pre-Polish Connectors

FAST — Field Assembly with Simple T echnique

Assembly in 5 easy steps

Release Complete

Clean fibre wedge tool assembly

Clamping mechanism: Key Features & Benefits:

900um Fibre Clamping O Connector termination in less than a minute
O No messy epoxy
Ferrule O Termination to both 0.25mm & 0.9mm @ fibre
ﬂ@ O Variants available for >2.0mm & >3.0mm @ fibre
O No specialised tooling required
O No specialised training required
O Low Insertion Loss & Back Reflection

Fibre clamp Coating part clamp

Pre-installed fibre I
Matching Gel
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FAST-SC: L45* W7.4*H9 (mm) FAST-LC: L42 * W5.6 * H5.6 mm FAST-ST ; L 46 * Dia. 9.6 (mm)
Fibre Graded Index Graded Index
Single-mode 50/125um 62.5/125um OM3 Compliant
Connector
SC/PC (0.25/0.9mm) o (] (o] o
SC/PC (2.0/3.0mm) (o] (o] (o] o
SC/APC (0.25/0.9mm) o - - -
SC/APC (2.0/3.0mm) (o) - - -
ST/PC (0.25/0.9mm) o (] (o] o
ST/PC (2.0/3.0mm) (o) (o) (o) (o)
LC/PC (0.25/0.9mm) o (] (o] o
LC/PC (2.0/3.0mm) (o] (o] (o] o
LC/APC (0.25/0.9mm) (o] - - -
LC/APC (2.0/3.0mm) o - = -
No. Test Fibre Type Wavelength Mean Loss (dB) Max. Loss (dB)
SM 1310nm 0.16 0.37
1550nm 0.14 0.36
Gl 50/125 1310nm 0.06 0.09
1 Insertion Loss Gl 62.5/125 1310nm 0.04 0.07
OM3 1310nm 0.07 0.015
SM (APC) 1310nm 0.18 0.39
1550nm 0.18 0.39
No. Test Fibre Type Wavelength Mean Loss (dB) Min. Loss (dB)
SM 1310nm 56.1 43.9
1 Return Loss 1550nm 56.4 44.5
SM (APC) 1310nm 69.2 65
1550nm 70.5 65.1
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